
2024 UCF Baseball

Overall Statistics for UCF (as of May 18, 2024)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 33-18   Home: 21-9   Away: 12-9   Big 12: 14-15

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

43 Prevesk, Matt  . 3 6 0 51-51 211 41 76 10 3 5 35 107  . 5 0 7 20 5 46 2  . 4 2 4 2 2 2-6 79 1 1  . 9 8 8

13 Zyska, Jack  . 3 0 5 51-51 187 40 57 11 0 10 43 98  . 5 2 4 30 7 41 5  . 4 0 9 6 0 5-8 113 3 1  . 9 9 1

26 Brait, Andrew  . 2 8 8 50-50 177 39 51 5 0 2 23 62  . 3 5 0 31 11 34 2  . 4 2 1 2 7 8-9 44 103 8  . 9 4 8

 3 Boedicker, Lex  . 2 7 9 51-51 215 40 60 11 2 6 41 93  . 4 3 3 21 4 46 3  . 3 5 1 2 0 10-12 392 30 5  . 9 8 8

24 Calise, Braden  . 2 7 8 41-33 126 23 35 6 0 1 18 44  . 3 4 9 13 1 26 1  . 3 4 8 1 2 4-6 35 73 3  . 9 7 3

25 Neri, Danny  . 2 7 8 39-34 108 23 30 3 1 4 21 47  . 4 3 5 23 3 27 0  . 4 1 5 1 3 0-0 247 25 1  . 9 9 6

11 Williamson, Andrew  . 2 6 0 43-36 131 26 34 6 1 4 23 54  . 4 1 2 11 2 28 3  . 3 2 2 2 5 1-1 78 2 0 1.000

 5 Kluska, Mikey  . 2 3 3 51-51 163 27 38 3 3 2 27 53  . 3 2 5 14 5 46 0  . 3 1 0 2 10 3-5 54 124 13  . 9 3 2

--------------------

45 Cedarburg, Matt  . 3 6 4 26-12 55 8 20 2 0 4 8 34  . 6 1 8 8 0 10 1  . 4 4 4 0 1 1-1 5 0 0 1.000

 1 Nessler, AJ  . 2 9 4 32-18 68 17 20 5 1 1 11 30  . 4 4 1 11 1 10 2  . 4 0 0 0 4 0-1 15 0 1  . 9 3 8

44 Sundean, Andrew  . 2 7 1 33-32 118 19 32 6 0 5 28 53  . 4 4 9 7 9 21 2  . 3 5 3 2 0 0-0 70 7 0 1.000

 6 Estrella, Andrew  . 2 4 1 35-21 79 17 19 6 0 7 26 46  . 5 8 2 6 1 32 1  . 3 0 2 0 2 0-0 33 35 3  . 9 5 8

28 King, Dylan  . 2 1 7 22-10 46 7 10 4 0 0 1 14  . 3 0 4 7 0 14 0  . 3 2 1 0 0 0-0 112 6 1  . 9 9 2

42 Suarez, Keano  . 2 0 0 9-0 5 3 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 2 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 2 0 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

29 Calabro, Anthony  . 1 9 5 25-9 41 8 8 1 0 2 8 15  . 3 6 6 4 1 15 1  . 2 8 3 0 0 1-1 25 1 1  . 9 6 3

 7 Robinson, Corey  . 0 0 0 4-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 8 4 51 1731 338 491 79 11 53 314 751  . 4 3 4 206 50 398 23  . 3 7 2 20 36 36-51 1337 458 43  . 9 7 7

Opponents  . 2 2 6 51 1652 242 374 80 12 44 225 610  . 3 6 9 181 44 445 26  . 3 1 5 24 11 58-71 1304 479 71  . 9 6 2

LOB - Team (402), Opp (333). DPs turned - Team (37), Opp (31). CI - Team (0), Opp (1). IBB - Team (4), Neri, D 2, Sundean, A

1, Zyska, J 1, Opp (7). Picked off - Prevesk, M 2, Kluska, M 1, Cedarburg, M 1, Nessler, A 1, Brait, A 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

31 Castellano, Dominic  2 . 9 8 5-0 18 1 0 0/0 3 51.1 28 19 17 21 58 5 0 5  . 1 6 0 7 4 1 2 1

16 Stagliano, Dom  3 . 8 2 3-4 14 12 0 0/1 0 66.0 45 30 28 20 60 9 2 9  . 1 9 0 6 5 0 3 3

37 Vespi, Ben  4 . 1 1 4-3 14 14 0 0/0 0 70.0 69 37 32 23 66 14 2 6  . 2 5 1 2 5 1 2 3

--------------------

35 Vieira, Nick  0 . 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0  . 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

40 Kozera, Tyler  1 . 2 3 1-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 7.1 7 1 1 4 6 2 0 0  . 2 4 1 2 0 0 0 0

34 Sosnowski, Kris  2 . 7 3 0-0 20 0 0 0/0 5 29.2 27 11 9 6 32 3 1 0  . 2 3 9 2 1 0 2 0

30 Kramer, Kyle  3 . 0 5 7-3 29 0 0 0/1 1 38.1 30 18 13 11 36 8 2 1  . 2 2 7 2 4 0 4 1

23 Bauer, Spencer  4 . 0 8 1-1 21 0 0 0/1 0 28.2 23 13 13 19 33 5 0 3  . 2 2 3 3 5 0 2 2

14 Nesbitt, Tyler  4 . 9 7 1-1 9 6 0 0/0 0 25.1 24 14 14 16 17 7 2 1  . 2 4 7 3 3 0 1 0

55 Galvan, Alex  5 . 0 6 2-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 5.1 4 3 3 0 9 1 0 2  . 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

17 Hartley, Wiley  5 . 1 0 3-2 12 8 0 0/0 0 30.0 25 18 17 12 28 4 1 5  . 2 1 7 2 4 0 1 0

21 Victor, Najer  5 . 4 0 0-2 17 0 0 0/0 0 21.2 14 15 13 10 25 2 0 4  . 1 8 9 3 3 1 4 0

 8 Centala, Chase  6 . 2 3 3-0 18 0 0 0/1 7 30.1 32 22 21 19 36 8 0 2  . 2 7 4 2 1 0 1 1

 4 Boxrucker, Cade  6 . 4 2 3-2 11 10 0 0/1 0 33.2 36 25 24 15 30 10 1 3  . 2 6 9 2 6 0 0 0

19 Fernald, Josh  7 . 7 1 0-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 4.2 7 12 4 4 6 1 1 2  . 3 1 8 0 1 0 1 0

10 Crain, Cameron 18.00 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 1 2 2 1 1 1 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0

41 Wimpelberg, Joey 54.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 1 2 0 0 0

Totals  4 . 2 6 33-18 51 51 0 2/2 16 445.2 374 242 211 181 445 80 12 44  . 2 2 6 38 44 3 24 11

Opponents  5 . 8 0 18-33 51 51 2 1/0 10 434.2 491 338 280 206 398 79 11 53  . 2 8 4 47 50 3 20 36

PB - Team (5), Neri, D 4, Sundean, A 1, Opp (5). Pickoffs - Team (7), Hartley, W 2, Vespi, B 1, Stagliano, D 1, Sosnowski, K

1, Castellano 1, Boxrucker, C 1, Opp (6). SBA/ATT - Neri, D (41-46), Vespi, B (14-15), Sundean, A (8-12), King, D (9-12),

Stagliano, D (9-10), Nesbitt, T (6-6), Sosnowski, K (5-6), Bauer, S (4-6), Centala, C (3-5), Kramer, K (3-5), Boxrucker, C

(3-4), Crain, C (2-3), Castellano (2-3), Hartley, W (3-3), Victor, N (2-2), Kozera, T (1-1), Vieira, N (1-1), Galvan, A

(0-1).



2024 UCF Baseball

Overall Statistics for UCF (as of May 18, 2024)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

11 Williamson, Andrew 80 78 2 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

44 Sundean, Andrew 77 70 7 0 1.000 3 8 4  . 6 6 7 1 0

16 Stagliano, Dom 16 7 9 0 1.000 0 9 1  . 9 0 0 0 0

14 Nesbitt, Tyler 6 2 4 0 1.000 1 6 0 1.000 0 0

34 Sosnowski, Kris 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 0

17 Hartley, Wiley 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

45 Cedarburg, Matt 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

23 Bauer, Spencer 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 4 2  . 6 6 7 0 0

 8 Centala, Chase 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 3 2  . 6 0 0 0 0

21 Victor, Najer 3 1 2 0 1.000 1 2 0 1.000 0 0

 4 Boxrucker, Cade 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

40 Kozera, Tyler 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

55 Galvan, Alex 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

10 Crain, Cameron 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

 7 Robinson, Corey 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

25 Neri, Danny 273 247 25 1  . 9 9 6 1 41 5  . 8 9 1 4 0

28 King, Dylan 119 112 6 1  . 9 9 2 0 9 3  . 7 5 0 0 0

13 Zyska, Jack 117 113 3 1  . 9 9 1 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 3 Boedicker, Lex 427 392 30 5  . 9 8 8 33 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

43 Prevesk, Matt 81 79 1 1  . 9 8 8 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

24 Calise, Braden 111 35 73 3  . 9 7 3 11 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

29 Calabro, Anthony 27 25 1 1  . 9 6 3 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 6 Estrella, Andrew 71 33 35 3  . 9 5 8 6 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

26 Brait, Andrew 155 44 103 8  . 9 4 8 14 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 1 Nessler, AJ 16 15 0 1  . 9 3 8 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 5 Kluska, Mikey 191 54 124 13  . 9 3 2 20 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

31 Castellano, Dominic 14 3 10 1  . 9 2 9 2 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

37 Vespi, Ben 13 6 5 2  . 8 4 6 0 14 1  . 9 3 3 0 0

30 Kramer, Kyle 6 2 3 1  . 8 3 3 1 3 2  . 6 0 0 0 0

19 Fernald, Josh 1 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

41 Wimpelberg, Joey 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

42 Suarez, Keano 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

35 Vieira, Nick 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Totals 1838 1337 458 43  . 9 7 7 37 58 13  . 8 1 7 5 0

Opponents 1854 1304 479 71  . 9 6 2 31 36 15  . 7 0 6 5 1

Hitting minimums - 75% of Games   2.0 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.0 IP/Game


